
Who You Gonna Call
2023 Mudsock Contact Info

Position Name Email Phone

Board of Directors

President Mary Boyden mkinietz@gmail.com 317-654-3082 

Vice President Anne Hart gmom8@centurylink.net 703-501-3695 

Treasurer Laura Anderson laura_anderson71@yahoo.com 317-752-0109 

Secretary Melissa Schulman mkdpm@yahoo.com 317-507-8386 

Program Chair Cheri Wenger cwenger786@gmail.com 317-371-9114 

Program Chair Becky Morello rebecca.a.morello@gmail.com 630-945-0823 

Committees and Other Contacts
Block of the Month Chair Sharon Jones sharonjonestravel@icloud.com 317-753-8163 

Block of the Month Co-Chair Kerrie Gallaga kgallaga@gmail.com 630-430-2974 

Bus Trip/Retreat Chair Anne Hart gmom8@centurylink.net 703-501-3695 

Bus Trip/Retreat Co-Chair Becky Moore grandmabec@gmail.com 805-338-4489 

Children's Charities Lois Levine loisjlevine@gmail.com 317-374-4301 

Children's Charities - Africa and 
Damar 

Sally Young rs2young@yahoo.com 562-522-1204 

Community Charity Chair Diane Dimpf ddimpfl1@comcast.net 317-550-9080 

Community Charity Co-Chair Dianne David djdesigns57@gmail.com 630-341-9326 

Community Charity Bee Contact Tameria O’Dell tameriaodell@gmailcom 317-727-7790 

Community Storeroom Chair Sandy Sandilands ssandilands@yahoo.com 317-219-7767 

Community Storeroom Co-Chair Linda Garzynski roelda@aol.com 317-447-1840 

Community Quilt Show Chair Linda Westbrook lswestbro@gmail.com 317-697-2440 

Cornerstone Lutheran Liaison Ellen Hanson ver61el.handon@comcast.net 317-288-7271 

Hospitality Chair Laurie Farthing lbf2417@mac.com 727-667-6597 

Hospitality Co-Chair Dawn White sunnydawn1033@gmail.com 317-697-9846 

Membership Chair Wanda Feder pwfeder@gmail.com 219-776-5243 

Mudsock Email Admin Martha Ross mross0519@gmail.com 407-375-5720 

Newsletter Lissa Shanahan lissa.shanahan@gmail.com 317-670-9336 

Program 2024 Chair Marsha Coleman msmarsha2004@yahoo.com 219-776-2606 

Program 2024 Chair Sue Flaty souplady1953@sbcglobal.net 765-437-1433 

Secret Sister Amanda Simmons Aspurlin75@yahoo.com 317-409-1386

Social Media (Facebook) Amy Klodzen amyklodzen@gmail.com 317-913-1874 

Steals 'n Deals Chair Melissa Schulman mkdpm@yahoo.com 317-507-8386 

Sunshine Ellen Hanson ver61el.handon@comcast.net 317-288-7271 

Website June Koeske jkesky@yahoo.com 317-331-9986 

Roving Reporter Chris Behme chrisknitssews@gmail.com 812-204-9838
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